ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question #14:

Citistream Communications Inc is a privately held Nebraska registered corporation, and 100 percent owned by it's founder and president Krishna A. Premanand with principal business in telecommunication, who is a permanent resident of United States of America, citizen of India and currently residing at 316 South 50th Avenue, Omaha NE 68132, USA.

Response to Question #15:

Section 63.18 (d) Not applicable; Citistream Communications Inc. has never previously received authority to provide international switched services or global services under Section 214 of the Act.

Section 63.18(e)(3) Not applicable: Citistream Communications Inc. is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of Section 63.18.

Section 63.18(g) Not applicable: Citistream Communications Inc. is not seeking facilities based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of Section 63.18.